

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 22-4141 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 5/13/2022 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 7/25/2022

 Enactment date:
 7/25/2022

 Enactment #:
 2022-187

**Title:** A Resolution from the Historic Preservation Board requesting that the City Commission adopt a

Resolution authorizing Ad Valorem tax relief for the property located at 3701 Durango Street, a Local Historic Landmark, legally described as Lots 1 to 3 inclusive, Block 43, Coral Gables Country Club Section Part Three, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 10, at Page 52 of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida. (Historic Preservation Board Meeting of May 18, 2022.

(Vote: 9-0).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2022-187, 2. ActionCover-3701 Durango Street Ad Valorem 07-25-22, 3.

AV2019-005 3701 Durango Street Resolution Draft 07-25-22, 4. Architectural As-Built Drawings, 5. AV2019-005 HPB PowerPoint 05-18-22, 6. AV2019-005 HPB PowerPoint 05-18-22, 7. AV2019-005

Report, 8. HPB Minutes 05-18-2022 EXCERPT, 9. LFinal - 3710 Durango - LHD 2018-005 & COA(SP) 2018-005, 10. Part One Application - 3701 Durango, 11. Part Two Application - 3701 Durango, 12. Photos Before-After 3701 Durango Street (Parts 1 and 2 combined), 13. Report - 3701 Durango - LHD-2018-005 & COA SP 2018-005, 14. Part One Application - 3701 Durango, 15. Part

Two Application - 3701 Durango, 16. Architectural As-Builts, 17. AV2019-005 Report, 18. Before-After 3701 Durango Street -- combined, 19. Report -- 3701 Durango St -- LHD-2018-005 & COA SP 2018-005 -- comp, 20. L final-- Post- HPB Mtg for LHD 2018-005 and COA(SP) 2018-005 -- 3701 Durango

DateVer.Action ByActionResult7/25/20221City Commissionadopted by Resolution NumberPass